COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY ,
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
Effective: January 1, 2023 a—

JOHN GLENN COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Signatory Airlines
Landing Fee:
(Net of GAC & SAC = $3.62 / 1,000 Ibs) $4.88/ 1,000 Ibs.
Apron Fee:
Square Foot Rate $1.52 / sq. ft.
Landed Weight Rate $0.31 / 1,000 Ibs.
Terminal Rental Rates:
Type 1 - Ticketing Counters & ATO $99.18 / sq. ft.
Type 2 - Clubs & Hold Rooms $89.26 / sq. ft.
Type 3 - Baggage Claim $79.34 / sq. ft.
Type 4 - Baggage Makeup $69.42 / sq. ft.
Type 5 - Operations $59.51 / sq. ft.
Type 6 — Tug Drives $49.59 / sq. ft.
Average $74.85 / sq. ft.
In-Line Baggage Fee: $0.55 / enplanement
Gate Use Fees:
10 seats to 199 pax seats aircraft $380 / turn
200 pax seats or greater aircraft $570 / turn
FIS Fee (GA Exempt): Gate Use Fee plus $100

Aircraft Parking Fees (excluding active overnight aircraft):

Unassigned Terminal Gate Position:

0-2 hours $0

> 2-4 hours $100

> 4-12 hours $150

> 12-24 hours $200
Lane Ramp $100 / 24 hrs.
Cargo Ramps $100 / 24 hrs.

Utility & Jetbridge Charges:

Terminal Leased Space Power Use Charge $2.58 / sq. ft.
Jetbridge PC Air Unit $192 / mth / bridge
Jetbridge Ground Power $201 / mth / bridge
Jetbridge Power $50 / mth / bridge
Jetbridge Maintenance $2,070.66 / mth / bridge

Fuel Related Fees:

Commercial Fuel Farm (Air Carrier):

Storage and Maintenance Fee

Jet A 0-499,999 annual gallons Not Available

Jet A 500,000-9,999,999 annual gallons $.021 / gallon placed in farm

Jet A 10,000,000+ annual gallons $.018 / gallon placed in farm
International Trash Burn Fee: $200 / turn
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

JOHN GLENN COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Non-Signatory Airlines

Landing Fee:

Landing Fee ( 1.5 times the Signatory Rate)

$7.33/ 1,000 Ibs.

Apron Fee (Assigned):

Square Foot Rate ( 1.5 times the Signatory Rate)

$2.28 / sq. ft.

Landed Weight Rate ( 1.5 times the Signatory Rate)

$0.47 / 1,000 Ibs.

Terminal Rental Rates:

Non-Signatory Airline or Airline Contractor Rentals

1.5 times the Signatory Rate

Terminal Use Fee:

$7.16 / enplaned passengers

Gate Use Fees:

10 seats to 199 pax seats aircraft

200 pax seats or greater aircraft

$570 / turn
$855 / turn

FIS Fee (GA Exempt):

Gate Use Fee plus $150

Un-leased Ticket Counter/Bag Makeup Use Fee:

Terminal East Ramp RON’s (Remain Over Night)
Lane Ramp

Cargo Ramps

Less than 200 pax seats aircraft $250 / flight
200 pax seats or greater aircraft $375 / flight
Aircraft Parking Fees:
Unassigned Terminal Gate Position
0-2 hours $0
> 2-12 hours $200
> 12-24 hours $400

$150 / 24 hrs.
$150 / 24 hrs.
$150 / 24 hrs.

Fuel Related Fees:

Fuel Flowage Fee:
Per Gallon Fuel Over 5,000 gallons
Per Gallon Fuel Under 5,000 gallons
*Each sale must be to one user for the delivery and on-loading of one aircraft
Lubricants
Commercial Fuel Farm (Air Carrier):
Storage and Maintenance Fee

Jet A 0-499,999 annual gallons

Jet A 10,000,000+ annual gallons

Jet A 500,000-9,999,999 annual gallons

$0.05 / gallon*
$0.07 / gallon

$0.28 / gallon

Not Available

$.021 / gallon placed in farm
$.018 / gallon placed in farm

International Trash Burn Fee:

$200 / turn
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY ,
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
Effective: January 1, 2023 e

JOHN GLENN COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Non-Airline Aviation

Aircraft Parking Fees:

Daily Fees:
0-12,500 Ibs $15
12,501-40,000 Ibs $25
40,001-80,000 Ibs $50
Over 80,000 Ibs $100

Monthly Fees:

0-12,500 Ibs $70
12,501-40,000 Ibs $250
40,001-80,000 Ibs $400
Over 80,000 Ibs $600
T-Hangar Rental $305 / month
Hangar Auxiliary Space $165 / month

Fuel Related Fees:

Fuel Flowage Fee: $0.07 / gallon
Off airport access fee (additional $0.005 / gallon) $0.075 / gallon
Throughput Fees:

Jet Fuel - Monthly Usage (gallons) $1,000 / Mo. - minimum
25,000 or less $.04 / gallon
25,001-50,000 $.03 / gallon
Over 50,001 $.02 / gallon

AvGas - Monthly Usage (gallons)

7,000 or less $.04 / gallon
7,501-15,000 $.03 / gallon
Over 15,001 $.02 / gallon
North Fuel Farm:
Use and Maintenance Fee $.04 / gallon
Fuel System Management $.03 / gallon

(Or per written agreement)
Commercial Fuel Farm (FBO's):
Storage and Maintenance Fee

Aviation Gasoline, Diesel, and Unleaded $500 / month / fuel type

Commercial Aeronautical Operators Fees:

Percentage of Gross Revenue (Avionics & Aircraft Engine Sales):
On Airport 0.30%
Off Airport 0.45%
Percentage of Gross Revenue (Excluding Avionics & Aircraft Engine Sales):
On Airport 3.00%
Off Airport 4.50%
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

JOHN GLENN COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Access Control Fees

Airport ID Office:

ID Badge Issuance (Initial)

ID Badge Issuance (Renewal)

TSA Mandated Rebadge

Non Returned Badge Fee - Contractor

Non Returned Badge Fee - Tenant (1 - 10)
Non Returned Badge Fee - Tenant (12 - 20)

Non Returned Badge Fee - Tenant (21+)

$65 / badge
$45 / badge
$25 / badge
$250 / badge
$150 / badge
$250 / badge
$350 / badge

Lost Badge Fee:

Lock Reprogramming

First Offense $50
Second Offense $100
Third Offense (If approved by Airport Security Coordinator) $150
Damage Badge Replacement (malicious / negligent damage) $25
Reinstatement Fee $25
Vehicle Identification:
AOA Decal $10
Temporary Permit (Refundable deposit) $50
Smart Key System Fees:
Non Returned Key $250 / key
Non Returned Key (Charging Cord & Connector) $85 / set
Lost Key Replacement $80 / key

Cost Plus 15%
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

JOHN GLENN COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Miscellaneous Services

Public Safety:

Public Safety Officers Special Duty Rate (paid to the officer)
Public Safety Supervisors Special Duty Rate (paid to the officer)
Police Cruiser use for Special Duty (paid to CRAA)

Armored Car Money Transfers on Airfield (1 hr. minimum)

Armored Car Escorts for Money Pickups in Concourses

(minimum half hour increment)

VITRA Range Firearms Training Simulator (includes operator)

$57.00 / hr. (minimum 3 hours)
$70.00 / hr. (minimum 3 hours)
$20.00 / hr. (one hr. increments)
$150.00/ hr.
(includes 2 on-duty officers)

Overtime rate for top step

police officer (per FOP contract)

$50.00 / hr. (minimum 3 hours)

Locks & Keys:

Maintenance Charge for Office Key Replacement

Lost Key

Maintenance Charge for Lock Replacement/re-pinning

Cost plus 15%

$15 / Key
Cost plus 15%

Administrative Charges:

Administrative Charge for Authority Performed Repairs and Maintenance

Cost plus 15%

Printed Report Copies (in excess of 50 pages) $.05 / page
Tenant/Airline Telecommunications Charges:

Local Usage $.08 / call

Long Distance Usage $.045 / min.

Digital Phone - 2410

Digital Phone System Port
VOIP -9650c

VOIP Phone System Port
VOIP Conference Phone B189
Fax/Analog Phone System Port
Audix Voice Mail

Cable Pair

Fiber Pair

Cat 6A

CRAA VLAN ID

CRAA Switch Port

Service Fee for Non-CRAA Connectivity Issue (i.e.

tenant equipment issue opposed to a CRAA cabling issue)

MAC

* Contact CRAA Service Desk servicedesk@columbusairports.com with questions regarding
telecommunication charges.

$15 mth. / per phone
$28 mth. / per port
$28 mth. / per phone
$22 mth. / per port
$29 / mth.
$15 mth. / per port
$8 mth. / per phone
$8 mth. / per pair
$55 mth. / per fiber pair
$14 mth. / per drop
$10 mth. / per Vlan ID
$16 mth. / per Port

$75 / one time fee per request

$30 / one time fee per request
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY ,
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Effective: January 1, 2023 e

JOHN GLENN COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Ground Transportation

Auto Parking Fees:

Short Term Garage (max. at $30.00 per 24 hour period) $5.00 / first hr. & $3.00 / hr. thereafter

$5.00 / first hr. & $3.00 for 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th and

Long Term Garage (max. at $22.00 per 24 hour period) 6th hour $2.00 for 7th hour

Blue Lot Uncovered (max. at $10.00 per 24 hour period) $3.00 / first hr. & $1.00 / hr. thereafter
Blue Lot Covered (max at $11.00 per 24 hour period) $3.00 / first hr. & $1.00 / hr. thereafter
Red Lot (max. at $8.00 per 24 hour period) $3.00 / first hr. & $1.00 / hr. thereafter
Green Lot (max. at $6.00 per 24 hour period) $3.00 / first hr. & $1.00 / hr. thereafter
Walking Lot (max. at $14.00 per 24 hour period) $5.00 / first hr. & $3.00 / hr. thereafter
Valet (max. at $30.00 per 24 hour period) $16.00 / first hr. & $2.00 / hr. thereafter
Reserved Parking $2,550 /6 months

Oversize Vehicles: Garage, Red, Blue, and Green Lots Hourly & daily (24 hour period) rates doubled

Commercial Access Fees:

Buses with seating capacity greater than 25 seats $10.00 / pick-up; $10.00 / drop-off
Off-Airport Hotel Courtesy Shuttle $4.00 / pick-up; $0.00/drop-off
Taxicabs $4.00 / pick-up; $4.00 / drop-off
Transportation Network Providers (TNCs) $4.00 / pick-up; $4.00 / drop-off
All Other Commercial Vehicles $4.00 / pick-up; $4.00 / drop-off

Loading Dock Fee:

Annual Parking Fee Per Company $1,400

Off-Airport Parking and Rental Car Access Fees:

Percentage of the Operator’s Gross Revenue 10%
Non CRAA Employee Parking Fee: $35 / Month
Rental Car Customer Facility Charge: $6.50 / Transaction per day
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

BOLTON FIELD AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Aircraft Parking Fees:

Single Engine Aircraft $40 / month

Twin Engine Aircraft $50 / month

T-Hangar Rentals:

Hangar Al through C10 $210 / month
Hangar D1 through I10 $230 / month
Office/Hangar Combination $480 / month
Large Office $250 / month
Small Office $190 / month

Fuel Related Fees:

Fuel Flowage Fee $0.06 / gallon
Lubricants $0.28 / gallon
Aviation Fuel Tanks: Use and Maintenance Fee $.04 / gallon
Vehicle Fuel Tank: Fuel System Management Fee $25/month + $.04 / gallon

Smart Key System Fees:

Non Returned Key $250 / Key
Non Returned Key (Charging Cord & Connector) $85 / set
Lost Key Replacement $80 / Key
Lock Reprogramming Cost plus 15%

Public Safety Fees:

Public Safety Officers Special Duty Rate (paid to the officer) $57.00 / hr. (minimum 3 hours)
Public Safety Supervisors Special Duty Rate (paid to the officer) $70.00 / hr. (minimum 3 hours)
Police Cruiser use for Special Duty (paid to CRAA) $20.00 / hr. (one hr. increments)

Page 7



COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

BOLTON FIELD AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Locks & Keys:

Maintenance Charge for Office Key Replacement Cost plus 15%
Lost Key $15 / Key
Maintenance Charge for Lock Replacement/re-pinning Cost plus 15%

Administrative Charges:

Administrative Charge for Authority Performed Repairs and Maintenance Cost plus 15%
Printed Report Copies (in excess of 50 pages) $.05 / page

Tenant/Airline Telecommunications Charges:

Local Usage $.08 / call

Long Distance Usage $.045 / min.

Digital Phone - 2410 $15 mth. / per phone
Digital Phone System Port $28 mth. / per port
VOIP -9650c $28 mth. / per phone
VOIP Phone System Port $22 mth. / per port
VOIP Conference Phone B189 $29 / mth.
Fax/Analog Phone System Port $15 mth. / per port
Audix Voice Mail $8 mth. / per phone
Cable Pair $8 mth. / per pair

Fiber Pair $55 mth. / per fiber pair
Cat 6A $14 mth. / per drop
CRAA VLAN ID $10 mth. / per Vlan ID
CRAA Switch Port $16 mth. / per Port
Service Fee for NonCRAA Conpectivty Issue 475/ one time fee per request
MAC $30 / one time fee per request

* Contact CRAA Service Desk servicedesk@columbusairports.com with questions regarding
telecommunication charges.

Commercial Access Fees:

Taxicabs $4.00 / pick-up; $4.00 / drop-off
Transportation Network Providers $4.00 / pick-up; $4.00 / drop-off
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

RICKENBACKER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Signatory Airlines:

Landing Fee $4.10 / 1,000 Ibs.
Charter Terminal Use Fees:
Less than 200 pax seats aircraft $380 / turn
200 pax seats or greater aircraft $570 / turn
FIS Fee Charter Terminal Use Fee plus $100
Training Flight Landing Fee $2.05/ 1,000 Ibs.

(Negotiated discounts may be possible for significant training evolutions)
International Trash Burn Fee (GA exempt): $200 / turn
Aircraft Parking Fees:
All ramps 0-400,000 Ibs $150 / 24 hrs.
All ramps over 400,001 Ibs $300 / 24 hrs.

Non-Signatory Airlines:

Landing Fee $6.15 / 1,000 Ibs.
Charter Terminal Use Fees:
Less than 200 pax seats aircraft $570 / turn
200 pax seats or greater aircraft $855 / turn
FIS Fee Charter Terminal Use Fee plus $150
Training Flight Landing Fee $3.08 / 1,000 Ibs.

(Negotiated discounts may be possible for significant training evolutions)
International Trash Burn Fee (GA exempt): $200 / turn
Aircraft Parking Fees:

All ramps 0-400,000 Ibs $150 / 24 hrs.
All ramps over 400,001 Ibs $300 / 24 hrs.

NOTES:

Parking Charges for Signatory Airlines do not apply on the first 24 hours, weekends or holidays.

Parking charges for Non-Signatory Airlines apply after the first six (6) hours.

Page 9



COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

RICKENBACKER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Aircraft Parking Fees:

0-12,500 Ibs $15 / day

12,501-40,000 Ibs $25 / day

40,001-80,000 Ibs $50 / day

80,001-190,000 Ibs $100 / day

190,001-400,000 Ibs $150 / day

Over 400,000 Ibs $300 / day
NOTES:

Parking Charges for Non-Airline aircraft apply after the first six (6) hours.

Monthly Parking Charges for based tenant aircraft shall be in accordance with negotiated written agreement or per approved Schedule
of Rates & Charges.

Fuel Related Fees:

Fuel System Management $0.035 / gal.

General Aviation Fuel Flowage $0.06 / gal.

Commercial Aeronautical Operators Fee:

Percentage of Gross Revenues

0,
(excluding avionics & aircraft engine sales) 2.00%

Avionics and Sale of aircraft engines 0.30%
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

RICKENBACKER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Retail Fees:
Retail Jet A w/ FSII
Retail Jet A w/o FSII Market Pricing with applicable volume discounts
Retail AvGas
Call Out fee $75.00
FBO Ramp Fee (waived with fuel purchase) $35.00
FBO and Ground Support Equipment Fees: Standard rates or as negotiated
Ground Handling Fees: Standard rates or as negotiated
Miscellaneous Services: Standard rates or as negotiated
Third Party Disbursements Handling Cost plus 15%
Into Plane Fueling Market Price or as negotiated
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

RICKENBACKER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Airport ID Office:

ID Badge Issuance (Initial) $65 / badge
ID Badge Issuance (Renewal) $45 / badge
TSA Mandated Rebadge $25 / badge
Non Returned Badge Fee - Contractor $250 / badge
Non Returned Badge Fee - Tenant (1 - 10) $150 / badge
Non Returned Badge Fee - Tenant (12 - 20) $250 / badge
Non Returned Badge Fee - Tenant (21+) $350 / badge

Lost Badge Fees:

First Offense $50
Second Offense $100
Third Offense (If approved by Airport Security Coordinator) $150
Damage Badge Replacement (malicious / negligent damage) $25
Reinstatement Fee $25

Vehicle Identification:

AOA Decal $10
Temporary Placard $20
Temporary Permit (Refundable deposit) $50

Smart Key System Fees:

Non Returned Key $250 / Key
Non Returned Key (Charging Cord & Connector) $85 / set
Lost Key Replacement $80 / Key
Lock Reprogramming Cost plus 15%
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

RICKENBACKER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Public Safety:

Public Safety Officers Special Duty Rate (paid to the officer)
Public Safety Supervisors Special Duty Rate (paid to the officer)

Police Cruiser use for Special Duty (paid to CRAA)

$57.00 / hr.  (minimum 3 hours)
$70.00 / hr. (minimum 3 hours)
$20.00 / hr. (one hr. increments)

Locks & Keys:

Maintenance Charge for Office Key Replacement
Lost Key

Maintenance Charge for Lock Replacement/re-pinning

Cost plus 15%
$15 / Key

Cost plus 15%

Administrative Charges:

Administrative Charge for Authority Performed Repairs and Maintenance

Cost plus 15%

Printed Report Copies (in excess of 50 pages) $.05 / page
Tenant/Airline Telecommunications Charges:

Local Usage $.08 / call

Long Distance Usage $.045 / min.

Digital Phone - 2410

Digital Phone System Port
VOIP -9650c
VOIP Phone System Port

VOIP Conference Phone B189

Fax/Analog Phone System Port
Audix Voice Mail

Cable Pair
Fiber Pair
Cat 6A

CRAA VLAN ID

CRAA Switch Port

Service Fee for Non-CRAA Connectivity Issue
equipment issue opposed to a CRAA cabling issue)

MAC

* Contact CRAA Service Desk servicedesk@columbusairports.com with questions regarding
telecommunication charges.

(i.e. tenant

$15 mth. / per phone
$28 mth. / per port
$28 mth. / per phone
$22 mth. / per port
$29 / mth.

$15 mth. / per port
$8 mth. / per phone

$8 mth. / per pair

$55 mth. / per fiber pair

$14 mth. / per drop

$10 mth. / per Vlan ID
$16 mth. / per Port
$75 / one time fee per request

$30 / one time fee per request
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

RICKENBACKER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

Auto Parking Fees:

Parking Lot
(max. at $10.00 per 24 hour period)

$2.00 / first hr. & $1.00 / hr. thereafter

Commercial Access Fees:

Taxicabs $4.00 / pick-up; $4.00 / drop-off
Transportation Network Providers $4.00 / pick-up; $4.00 / drop-off

Commercial Non-Aeronautical Operators:

Off-Airport Parking Operator and Rental Car Operator Access Fees:

Percentage of the Operator’s Gross Revenues 9.00%

On-Airport Hotel License 3.00%
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COLUMBUS REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES
Effective: January 1, 2023

RICKENBACKER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2023 Schedule of Fees, Rates & Charges

COLUMBUS

REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Magnet Site:

Activated Site:

Up to 7 acres

Over 7 up to 20 acres
Over 20 up to 50 acres
Over 50 up to 100 acres
Over 100 acres
Non-Activated Site:
Up to 7 acres

Over 7 up to 20 acres
Over 20 up to 50 acres
Over 50 up to 100 acres
Over 100 acres
Reinstatement Fee:
Up to 15 acres

Over 15 up to 50 acres

Over 50 acres

$2,500 / year
$5,000 / year
$7,500 / year
$10,000 / year
$12,500 / year

$5,000 / year
$7,500 / year
$10,000 / year
$12,500 / year
$15,000 / year

$7,500 / reinstatement
$10,000 / reinstatement
$20,000 / reinstatement

Within Standard Service Area:

Application Fee:

Up to 10 acres

Over 10 up to 25 acres

Over 25 up to 50 acres

Over 50 acres

Annual Fee:

Up to 10 acres

Over 10 up to 25 acres

Over 25 up to 50 acres

Over 50 acres

Additional Acreage Fee:

Up to an additional 10 acres

Over 10 up to an additional 25 acres
Over 25 up to an additional 50 acres

Over 50 additional acres

$7,500 / application
$10,000 / application
$15,000 / application
$20,000 / application

$7,500 / year
$10,000 / year
$15,000 / year
$20,000 / year

$5,000 / expansion request
$7,500 / expansion request
$10,000 / expansion request

$15,000 / expansion request

Outside Standard Service Area:

Sponsorship Fee:

Excluding Production Authorization
Including Production Authorization
Annual Fee:

Additional Acreage:

$15,000 / application
$20,000 / application
$15,000 / year

$7,500 / expansion request

Page 15



	Sheet1

